Form PTO-1595	04-27-2000	U.S. Department of Comm	erce	
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Of		
	101335602	riginal documents or copy thereof		
To the Honorable Commissioner of a 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11611140 46100	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of control ing party (105)	-		_	
Li Juman M. Adkingon, 75 Am	e W. Ballantine, 3) Matthew D.	International Business Machines Corporation	5	
Gallagher, 4) Peter J. Geiss, 5		New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	°	
		Animik, new york 10000	°2	
	n, 8) Robb A. Johnson, 9) Glen			
	n, 11) James J. Toomey, and 12)	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		
Tina Wagner			20	
Addit'l name(s: of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance:	(les) anached: 1 Tes 🖉 140		2	
Assignment	Merger			
Change Chance				
D ()ther	3.31.00			
Execution date: 3/31/200	0			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	on date of the application is. 3/31/2000		
If this document is being filed tog	other with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is. 37 327 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(5)	в	. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No.		
	6	Total Number of applications and patents involved 1		
5. Name and address of party				
concerning document shou	ld be mailed:	. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40		
Eric J. Franklin, Reg. No.		Enclosed		
Pollock. Vande Sande & J	Amernick	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit</li> </ul>	-	
Suite 300		Account 03-0456		
1990 'M Street, N.W. Wash ngton, D.C. 20036-	3425			
		8. Deposit Account No. 090456		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig	sinal	
1 .				
Mistreek the	Lelen Selve 1	hate: $3/3/2000$		
William D. Sabo, Reg. Mo. 27,4	65		har 4	
		Total number of pages including cover si	neet: S	
	Do not de	tach this portion		
Mail documents to be re	corded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:		
	Commissioner of 1	Patents and Trademarks		
		Assignments		
		ion, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting	for this sample cover sheet is estimated	tted to average about 30 minutes per document to		
be recorded, including	time for reviewing the document an	d gathering the data needed, and completing and		
reviewing the sample of	cover sheet. Send comments regard	ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		
	ice of Information Systems, PK2-10	DOC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office		
Trademark Office, Off	days Bananuark Baduation Bacine A	0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

# EXPRESS HAIL ELOHGO 3347 8 US

IBM Docket No: BU9-99-144

## ASSIGNMENT

#### Whereas, We,

James W. Adkisson	City of Jericho
County of Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Arne W. Ballantine	City of Cold Spring
County of Cold Spring	and state of New York
Matthew D. Gallagher	City of Burlington
County of Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Peter J. Geiss	City of Underhill
County of Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Jeffrey D. Gilbert	City of Burlington
County of Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Shwu-Jen Jeng	City of Wappingers Falls
County of Dutchess	and state of New York
Donna K. Johnson	City of Underhill
County of Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Robb A. Johnson	City of South Burlington
County of . Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Glen. L. Miles	City . of Essex Junction
County of Chittenden	and state of Vermont
Kirk D. Peterson	City of Essex Junction
County of chittenden	and state of Vermont
James J. Toomey	City of Poughkeepsie
County of Dutchess	and state of New York
Tina Wagner	City of Newburgh
County of Orange	and state of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR FORMATION OF A BLOCKED SILICIDE RESISTOR

1

and have executed.	, respectively,	, a United	States patent	application	therefore on
--------------------	-----------------	------------	---------------	-------------	--------------

(1) March 31, 2000
(2) March St. WOC,
(3) <u>March 71, 2000</u>
(4) <u>Maril 31, 2000</u>
(5) March 31, 2000
(6)
(7) <u>31100000 30 20000</u>
(8)
(9) March 31, 2000
(10) <u>Aluch 31,2000</u>
(11)
(12)

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said

2.

IBM Docket No: BU9-99-144

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) March 31, 2000	
(2) March 31, 2000	
(3) _ March 31, 2000	
(4)	
(5) Much 31, 2005	
(6)	
(7) <u>march 31, 2000</u>	
(8) MARCH 31, 2000	
(9) March 31, 2000	
(10)	
(11)	
(12)	

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the above named hereby scil, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said

2.

MAR 31 '00 12:33

PATENT PAGE . 009 REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0004 ·(12) 3/31/00



IBM Docket No: BU9-99-144 and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (1)\_\_\_\_\_ (2) \_\_\_\_\_ (3) \_\_\_\_\_ (4) \_\_\_\_\_ (5) \_\_\_\_\_ - (6) 3/21/00 (7) \_\_\_\_\_ (8) \_\_\_\_\_ (9) \_\_\_\_\_ (10) \_\_\_\_ · (11) 3/31 2000 

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said

2.

United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED

(1) signed at Essex Junction, VT on 3/31/00

(2) signed at (Essex Jumritron, VT on 3/31/2000

(3) signed at Essex Juntin, VT 5/31/2000 on

(4) signed at Underhill, VT 3/31/2000 on

(5 signed at Ease + Line them, denor on 3/31/2007

James W. Adkisson

lantine

<u>71/witchu D. Sallu</u> Matthew D. Gallagher

Jeffin D. Gilbert

3.



(6) signed at Frshkill, M ÔD 3/31/00

(7) signed at on

(8) signed at on

(9) signed at on IBM Docket No: BU9-99-144

Elm-2 87

Shwu-Jen Jeng

Donna K. Johnson

Robb A. Johnson

Glen L. Miles

(10) signed at on

Kirk D. Peterson

(11) signed at FIGHKILL, J.Y. on 3/3//2000

(12) signed at East F. shikil, NY on 3/3/100

⊿.

James J./Idomey

arne

IBM Docket No: BU9-99-144

(6) signed at on

(7) signed at  $c \in [a, c]$  if the Nt on [3/m] for

(8) signed at on

Shwu-Jen Jeng

Donna K. Johnson were -

Robb A. Johnson

- h Mile Miles

01 3/31/2000 (10) signed at Essee Junet Vt

(9) signed at Fasce Junction VT

on 3/3//2---

(11) signed at on

(12) signed at on

Kirk D. Peterson

James J. Toomey

Tina Wagner

4.

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0008

;



(6) signed at on

(7) signed at Esser John, Vt on 3/31/00

(8) signed at ESSEX JUNCTION, VT OIL 3/31/2000

(9) signed at on 3/31/2000

(10) signed at on

(11) signed at on

(12) signed at on

Shwu-Jen Jeng

Donna K Johnson

IBM Docket No: BU9-99-144

Robb A. Johnson

<u>Il\_hMile</u> En L. Miles

Kirk D. Peterson

James J. Toomey

Tina Wagner

MAR 31 '00 12:33

4.

PATENT PAGE.011 REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0009

<u>Matthew D. Gallagher</u> - 3/31/2000 <u>Peter J. Geiss</u> - 3/31/2000

<u>J.S.</u> Gilbert Jetter D.

3/31/2au

Shwu-Jen Jeng

Donna K. Johnson

3/31/2000

Robb A. Johnson

h Maler

Glen L.

\_\_\_\_\_\_31/2000 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Kirk D. Peterson

BU9-99-144

PATENT REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0010

**RECORDED: 03/31/2000**